South Yorkshire Fire and Rescue

Rotherham District - Public Register of Notices Served — April 2017 to March 2019

The Enforcement Register — This register details Enforcement, Prohibition and Alteration
Notices that have been served on business premises under the Regulatory Reform (Fire

Safety) Order 2005.

Date on which notice served:

04.05.18

Name of Organisation:

Tachart Ltd/ t/a Bolt & Nut Manufacturing, BnM Building, White Lee
Road, Swinton, Mexborough, S64 8BH.

Type of notice served:

Enforcement

Details:

Article 8 (1) (a)

To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of
employees.

Article 10

Preventative and protective measures have not been implemented in
accordance with the principles of prevention as specified in Part 3 of
Schedule 1 of the Regulatory Reform (Fire Safety) Order 2005

Article 11 (1) & (2)

A fire safety policy document has not been prepared

Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2)

The fire detection system is inadequate

Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2)

The fire warning system is inadequate

Article 14 (2) (b)

The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as
safely as possible

Article 14 (2) ()

Fire exits and doors on escape routes could not be easily and
immediately opened from the inside

Article 14 (2) (q)

The escape routes were not provided with adequate signage

Article 14 (2) (h)

15.03.19



http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2005/1541/contents/made
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2005/1541/contents/made

The escape routes did not have adequate emergency lighting in case
of failure of normal lighting circuits

Article 15 (1) (a)

Insufficient evacuation procedures and/or evacuation drills to be
followed in the event of serious and imminent danger are in place

Article 15 (1) (b) & 15 (3)

Insufficient competent persons have been nominated to carry out
evacuation procedures

Article 20 (2)

Inadequate provision of instruction and/or comprehensible and
relevant information on risks to an employee from an outside
undertaking

Article 21 (1) (a)

Inadequate safety training is provided to employees at the time when
they are first employed

Article 21 (2) (b)

Safety training to employees is not repeated periodically

Reference No: EN.ND.584
Date of compliance of notice: | 02.11.18
Date on which notice served: | 05.04.18

Name of Organisation:

Mega Parts, lvanhoe Business Park, Wortley Road, Rotherham, S61
1LZ.

Type of notice served: Enforcement
Details: Article 9 (1)

A Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not been carried out.

Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2)

The fire detection system is inadequate

Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2)

15.03.19




The fire warning system is inadequate

Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2)

The fire fighting equipment is inadequate

Article 14 (1)

The escape routes were obstructed

Article 14 (2) (a)

The escape routes did not lead, as directly as possible, to a place of
safety.

Article 14 (2) (b)

The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as
safely as possible

Article 14 (2) (h)

The escape routes were not adequately lit

Article 15 (1) (a)

Insufficient evacuation procedures and/or evacuation drills to be
followed in the event of serious and imminent danger are in place

Article 21 (1) (a)

Inadequate safety training is provided to employees at the time when
they are first employed

Article 21 (2) (b)

Safety training to employees is not repeated periodically

Reference No:

EN.ND.575

Date of compliance of notice:

Withdrawn 15.03.19

Date on which notice served:

04.04.18

Name of Organisation:

Mega Parts, lvanhoe Business Park, Wortley Road, Rotherham, S61
1LZ.

Type of notice served:

Prohibition

Details:

Article 13

15.03.19




A suitable fire alarm system conforming to British Standard 5839: Part
1: 2013 or an equivalent standard, should be provided throughout the
premises.

Fire extinguishers are to be installed within the premises in
accordance with British Standard 5306 — 8: 2012 or equivalent
standard.

Article 14
A suitable emergency lighting system conforming to British Standard
5266: Part 1: 2011. or equivalent standard, should be provided

throughout the premises.

Sufficient additional final exits are required to reduce travel distance
within the premises.

Reference No: PN.ND.574
Date of compliance of notice: | 11.05.18
Date on which notice served: | 09.06.17

Name of Organisation:

Proper Burger (former Tiger Lounge), Temperance Hall, 77 Wellgate,
Rotherham S60 2LZ

Type of notice served:

Prohibition

Details:

Article 8 (1) (a)

To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of
employees

Article 8 (1) (b)

To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of
persons who are not his employees

Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2)

The fire detection system is inadequate
The fire warning system is inadequate

Article 14 (2) (b)

The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as
safely as possible

Reference No:

PN.ND.526

15.03.19




Date of compliance of notice:

15.03.19




